Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon

T.I.F.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.ILF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

State Tax

421,421.69

0.00 *

4,034,972.79

(84,521.02) *

759,727.92

(30,000.00) *

875,436.28
0.00
5,356,781.93
(24,552.85)
728,439.57
0.00
536,587.09

(3,345.23) *

416,669.48
422,444.83
457,011.25
1,317,031.17
1,029,164.04
1,444,703.33
2,750,856.14
322,203.66
1,325,097.21
300,263.86
226,025.28
2,156,010.02
447,283.34
381,617.61
380,299.17
508,386.53

26,456,015.09

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2008 State Taxes

Delinquent Delinquent Total

Real Personal Amount
22,851.37 342.60 398,227.72
0.00 0.00 0.00
339,241.26 10,623.98 3,685,107.55
(84,521.02)
172,497.08 8,990.89 578,239.95
(30,000.00)
21,585.53 207.60 853,643.15
0.00
273,839.65 6,760.67 5,076,181.61
6,741.00 (17,811.85)
43,627.86 673.63 684,138.08
0.00
29,715.87 21.69 506,849.53
(3,345.23)
21,632.09 0.00 395,037.39
32,077.68 1,274.40 389,092.75
29,733.40 0.00 427,277.85
95,015.39 2,253.60 1,219,762.18
70,869.36 503.55 957,791.13
38,966.61 145.20 1,405,591.52
128,407.40 9,570.78 2,612,877.96
26,911.47 204.60 295,087.59
51,417.50 66.60 1,273,613.11
15,358.78 273.60 284,631.48
22,643.11 168.60 203,213.57
123,711.80 5,844.54 2,026,453.68
23,559.48 391.20 423,332.66
19,532.03 28.20 362,057.38
17,812.12 2,660.40 359,826.65
30,802.86 200.75 477,382.92
1,658,550.70 51,207.08 24,759,739.31

(142,419.10)

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq

Summer Real

1,528.06

20,352.25

8,521.77

864.86

10,860.45

1,740.12

1,760.52

865.81
1,283.62
1,719.44
4,886.96
2,834.63
1,559.91
5,368.30
1,607.18
2,071.46

589.22
1,253.51
4,924.54
1,145.69
1,171.87

712.50
1,088.74

78,711.41

Grand Total
Delq Real

$24,379.43

$359,593.51

$181,018.85

$22,450.39

$277,959.10

$45,367.98

$31,476.39

$22,497.90
$33,361.30
$31,452.84
$99,902.35
$73,703.99
$40,526.52
$133,775.70
$28,518.65
$53,488.96
$15,948.00
$23,896.62
$128,636.34
$24,705.17
$20,703.90
$18,524.62
$31,891.60

1,723,780.11

STATE RECAP

26,456,015.09
51,207.08
26,404,808.01



