

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

2008 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Grand Total Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	421,421.69	22,851.37	342.60	398,227.72	1,528.06	\$24,379.43
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	4,034,972.79	339,241.26	10,623.98	3,685,107.55	20,352.25	\$359,593.51
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	(84,521.02) *			(84,521.02)		
Musk. Hts.	759,727.92	172,497.08	8,990.89	578,239.95	8,521.77	\$181,018.85
T.I.F.A.	(30,000.00) *			(30,000.00)		
North Musk.	875,436.28	21,585.53	207.60	853,643.15	864.86	\$22,450.39
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	5,356,781.93	273,839.65	6,760.67	5,076,181.61	10,860.45	\$277,959.10
Brownfield	(24,552.85) *	6,741.00		(17,811.85)		
Roosevelt	728,439.57	43,627.86	673.63	684,138.08	1,740.12	\$45,367.98
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	536,587.09	29,715.87	21.69	506,849.53	1,760.52	\$31,476.39
Brownfield	(3,345.23) *			(3,345.23)		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	416,669.48	21,632.09	0.00	395,037.39	865.81	\$22,497.90
Casnovia	422,444.83	32,077.68	1,274.40	389,092.75	1,283.62	\$33,361.30
Cedar Creek	457,011.25	29,733.40	0.00	427,277.85	1,719.44	\$31,452.84
Dalton	1,317,031.17	95,015.39	2,253.60	1,219,762.18	4,886.96	\$99,902.35
Egelston	1,029,164.04	70,869.36	503.55	957,791.13	2,834.63	\$73,703.99
Fruitland	1,444,703.33	38,966.61	145.20	1,405,591.52	1,559.91	\$40,526.52
Fruitport	2,750,856.14	128,407.40	9,570.78	2,612,877.96	5,368.30	\$133,775.70
Holton	322,203.66	26,911.47	204.60	295,087.59	1,607.18	\$28,518.65
Laketon	1,325,097.21	51,417.50	66.60	1,273,613.11	2,071.46	\$53,488.96
Montague	300,263.86	15,358.78	273.60	284,631.48	589.22	\$15,948.00
Moorland	226,025.28	22,643.11	168.60	203,213.57	1,253.51	\$23,896.62
Muskegon	2,156,010.02	123,711.80	5,844.54	2,026,453.68	4,924.54	\$128,636.34
Ravenna	447,283.34	23,559.48	391.20	423,332.66	1,145.69	\$24,705.17
Sullivan	381,617.61	19,532.03	28.20	362,057.38	1,171.87	\$20,703.90
Whitehall	380,299.17	17,812.12	2,660.40	359,826.65	712.50	\$18,524.62
WhiteRiver	<u>508,386.53</u>	<u>30,802.86</u>	<u>200.75</u>	<u>477,382.92</u>	<u>1,088.74</u>	<u>\$31,891.60</u>
Total	<u>26,456,015.09</u>	<u>1,658,550.70</u>	<u>51,207.08</u>	<u>24,759,739.31</u>	<u>78,711.41</u>	<u>1,723,780.11</u>

* CAPTURED TAXES (142,419.10)

Net Taxes Levied	26,456,015.09
Delinquent Personal	51,207.08
Grand Total Taxes	26,404,808.01

STATE RECAP